-	
	0332714
_	H \$40.00 230825
	ō

Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	I atom and Hademark Office
1 Name of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MUIR MACKENZIE & COMPANY LIMITED	Name: CHIVAS BROTHERS PERNOD RICARD
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	LIMITED
Corporation-State	Address: 111/113 Renfrew Road
X Other Scotland Company	Paisley, PA3 4DY, United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State
<u>x</u> Assignment <u> </u>	Corporation-State
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other Scotland Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 21, 2004	i x Yés No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	: B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 332,714
Additional Numbers attach	ed? Yes _x No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Lauren J. Mandell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Francis III	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit
<u>u. 2.33u, 1.0.</u>	account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
Tel: (212)813-5900; Fax: (212)813-5901	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0825: Docket No. CHIB - 0425476
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Lauren J. Mandell	Lean d 1012, 104
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages comprisin	g cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: TRADEMARK
700125027	DECL CDAME - 0222

**USA** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Effective Date:

1 July 2004

WHEREAS, MUIR MACKENZIE & COMPANY LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of Scotland, located at West Byrehill, Kilwinning, Ayrshire, KA13 6LE, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the proprietor of the Trade Mark No. 332714 CLAN CAMPBELL registered in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademark").

And WHEREAS, CHIVAS BROTHERS PERNOD RICARD LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of Scotland, in the United Kingdom, with offices at 111/113 Renfrew Road, Paisley, PA3 4DY, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registrations therefore, and with claims arising out of or relating to the use of the ownership of the Trademark.

MUIR MACKENZIE & COMPANY LIMITED

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: STUMT MACSAB

Capacity: COMMAN SECRETARY

Date of Signature: 21104

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No:

332714

Mark:

CLAN CAMPBELL

Class:

33

Registration Date:

25 February 1936

Our Ref:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

CHIVAS BROTHERS PERNOD RICARD LIMITED, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mentioned mark may be served.

By: Signature)

Name: STUART MACHAS

Title: CON/APM JECRATAGE .\_\_\_

Date: 21 9 01

**RECORDED: 10/26/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002963, FRAME; 0335, \*\*